



KANEKURA Takuro, M.D., Ph.D. The Director

Professor and Chairman, Department of Dermatology,

Kagoshima University, Graduate School of Medical and Dental Sciences, Kagoshima, JAPAN

E-Mail: takurok@m2.kufm.kagoshima-u.ac.jp

Education:

1983.3 M.D., Kagoshima University Faculty of Medicine, Japan

Professional Training and Appointments:

2006.9 - present	Professor and Chairman, Department of Dermatology, Kagoshima
	University Graduate School of Medical and Dental Sciences
2001.1 - 2006.8	Associate Professor, Department of Dermatology, Kagoshima
	University Graduate School of Medical and Dental, Sciences
1993.4 - 2000.12	Assistant Professor, Department of Dermatology, Kagoshima
	University Faculty of Medicine
1996. 4 - 1998. 3	Visiting Researcher, Department of Medicine,
	University of Tennessee College of Medicine,
	Memphis, Tennessee, USA
1991.4 - 1993.3	Chief of the Department of Dermatology, Miyakonojo National
	Hospital
1985.1 - 1991.3	Instructor, Department of Dermatology, Kagoshima University
	Faculty of Medicine
1983.6 - 1985.1	Resident in Dermatology, Kagoshima University Hospital
2022.4 - present	Director of the Asian Society for Psoriasis (ASP)